No. 672, A.]

[Published April 8, 1893.

CHAPTER 101.

AN ACT to amend section 15, of chapter 207, of private and local laws of the state of Wisconsin for 1867, relating to the charter of the Brodhead school district.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amends sec. 15, ch. 207, private and local laws of 1867.

Annual elec-

Special meetings.

SECTION 1. Section 15, of chapter 207, of private and local laws of the state of Wisconsin for the year 1867, is hereby amended by striking out the word "April," where it appears in line two of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the word "July," so that said section, when so amended shall read as follows: Section 15. The annual election in said district shall be held on tion, how held the second Monday of July, of each year. The polls at such election shall be open at one o'clock P. M., and held open until seven o'clock P. M., of the same day. At the first election the district board of school district number seven. embraced within the limits described in section 1, of this act, shall preside and be the judges thereof. At all subsequent elections the said board of education shall preside and be the judges thereof. The report of the result of such elections shall, within five days thereafter, be filed with the town clerk of Decatur. Special meetings of said district may be called at any time by order of the board of education, by giving six days' notice of the time, place and object either by posting notices of said meeting, thereof in three public places in said district, or by causing a notice thereof to be inserted in a public newspaper, if there be one published in said Brodhead. for two successive weeks next preceding the time of holding said meeting.

> SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 5, 1893.